
8.—7.
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.

60

1902-3.

Salaries. j Other Charges. Total.
i

Vote 59.—Lunatic Asylums ...
£ £ £

33,252 28,522 61,774

,, 60.—Inebriates' Homes ... 1,575 4,290 5,865

„ 61.—Charitable • 260 3,027 3,287

TOTAL OF CLASS IX. 35,087 35,839 70,926

Item. 19 '2-3.
LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.

LUNATIC ASYLUMS. ££ £
1902-3.

Total number of officers ... 358

2

VOTE No. 59.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Inspector of Lunatic Asylums (also Charitable, £200) ..
Assistant Inspector of Asylums
Female Inspector of Asylums ... ... .. IClerk (also Charitable, £60) ... ... ...

Auckland—
Resident Medical Superintendent ... .. j
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Official Visitor
54 Attendants and Servants—

31 Male Attendants : 1at £130,4 Artisan Attendant.-;
at £125, 6 at £100, 4 at £90, 2 at £85, 7 at £80.
3 at £75, 4 at £70; Farm Manager at £120;
Engineer at £125; 19 Female Attendants: 1 at
£60,1 at £55, 1 at £52 10s., 1 at £50, 1 at £47 10s.
5 at £45, 5 at £42 10s., 4 at £40; Laundress at j
£60; Cook at £55 ... ... ... i

1.000
750
250
220

600
250
140
100
25

4,047

1.000
750
250
220

600
250
140
100
25

•

4,047

3 Wellington —
Resident Medical Superintendent
Relieving Medical Officer for Asylums and Assistant

Medical Officer
Cjgsrk and Storekeeper, £130, and House Allowance, £36
Matron
Official Visitor
33 Attendants and Servants—

18 MaleAttendants : 1 at £130, 3 Artisan Attendants
at £125, 4 at £100, 1 at £90, 2 at £85, 1 at £80.
1 at £75, 5 at £70; Fireman at £100; Cook and
Baker at £110 ; 12 Female Attendants : 2 at £60.
1 at £57 10s., 1 at £50, 1 at £47 10s., 3 at £45.
1 at £42 10s., 8 at £40; Laundress at £52 10s. ... |

575

250
166
95
13

2,505

575

250
166
95
13


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

