CLASS IX.—LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.

		1902-5.				
			Salaries.	Other (Charges.	Total.
			£		£	£
Vote 59.—Lunatic Asylums			33,252	:	28,522	61,774
	" 60.—Inebriates' Homes		1,575		4,290	5,865
	,					,
	" 61.—Charitable	• • •	260		3,027	3,287
	TOTAL OF CLASS IX.		35,087	<u> </u> 	35,839	70,926
tem.					190	02–3.
	LUNACY AND CHARITA	BLE	DEPARTME	NT.		
	LUNATIC AS	YLUN		1902– 3.	£	£
	Total numb	ber of o		358		
į	VOTE No. 59.					
,	Salaries—					
1	Head Office— Inspector of Lunatic Asylums	(alaa	Charitable #9	2007	1,000	
	Assistant Inspector of Asylun			200)	750	
ļ	Female Inspector of Asylums				250	
	Clerk (also Charitable, £60)				$\frac{1}{220}$	
2	Auckland—					
	Resident Medical Superintend	$_{ m dent}$			600	1
j	Assistant Medical Officer	· • •		• • •	250	
	Clerk and Storekeeper	• • •	••		140	
	Matron	• • •	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 100 \\ 25 \end{array}$	
	Official Visitor 54 Attendants and Servants—		***	•••	40 A	,
	31 Male Attendants: 1 at £130, 4 Artisan Attendants					1
	at £125, 6 at £100, 4 at £90, 2 at £85, 7 at £80.					
	3 at £75, 4 at £70; Farm Manager at £120;					l I
	Engineer at £125; 19 Female Attendants: 1 at					
	£60, 1 at £55, 1 at £52 1					1
	5 at £45, 5 at £42 10s., £60; Cook at £55	4 at	£40; Launar	ess at	4,047	
	200; Cook at 200	• • •	• • •	•••	±,0±1	
3	Wellington—	•				
	Resident Medical Superintend				575	
	Relieving Medical Officer fo	r Asy	lums and Ass	sistant	_	
	Medical Officer		 A 11	202	250	İ
	Clerk and Storekeeper, £130,	and H	ouse Allowanc	e, £36	166	
	Matron Official Visitor	•••	•••	• • •	95 13	
	33 Attendants and Servants—		•••	• • •	19	
	18 Male Attendants: 1 at £130, 3 Artisan Attendants					
	at £125, 4 at £100, 1 at £90, 2 at £85, 1 at £80.					
	1 at £75, 5 at £70; Fireman at £100; Cook and					
	Baker at £110; 12 Female Attendants: 2 at £60,					
	1 at £57 10s., 1 at £50				0 505	ì
	1 at £42 10s., 3 at £40;	∟aun	aress at £52 1	us	$2,\!505$	1